
February 10, 2026

ADDENDUM 1 – JOB 24711

TO: All prospective bidders on Project SS-6-018(094)198, Job No. 24711 scheduled for the February 27, 
2026 bid opening.

This addendum has been issued for the above referenced Job, Please see the attached summary from Jason E. 
Peterson, P.E. dated February 3, 2026 for an explanation of changes.

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder’s proposal for this project. If there are bid item changes the 
AASHTOWare Project Bids files should be updated by downloading the addendum file from the Bid Express 
on-line bidding exchange at http://www.bidx.com/ and load it into the AASHTOWare Project Bids program.

PHILLIP MURDOFF, P.E. – CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER
80: jwj
Enclosure



Plan Addendum Summary and Approval  Page 1 

PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 
 

PROJECT INFORMATION 
Date: 2/3/26  Project: SS-6-018(094)198 PCN: 24711 

Lead Designer: Jason Peterson Technical Support: Jesse Carlsen 

Bid Opening Date: 2/27/26 Job Number: 24711 Addendum Number: 1 
 
 

SPECIAL PROVISION CHANGES 
SP 

Number 
Page(s) Description 

25(25) 
 We received floodplain permit that had been pending.  Replace existing place 

holder permits SP in the proposal with the attached updated SP that now 
includes the floodplain permit. 

   
 

BID ITEMS CHANGES 

Spec Code Description Unit Previous 
Quantity 

Revised 
Quantity 

  None    
      
      
      

 
APPROVAL 
 
________________________________     _________ 
Ed Pavlish, P.E. – District Engineer            Date 
 
 
 

For:
2/3/2026



Revised 2/3/26  PSP 25(25) 
 

 

 
 

 
NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 
SPECIAL PROVISION 

 
PERMITS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSIDERATIONS 

 
PROJECT NUMBER:  SS-6-018(094)198 – PCN 24711 

                                          
                                      
This Special Provision incorporates the Floodplain Permit obtained by the North 
Dakota Department of Transportation (NDDOT) into the bidder’s proposal. 

The Contractor shall be responsible for complying with all the terms and conditions 
as contained in the permit(s) attached hereto. Bidders shall become familiar with 
all standard conditions and special conditions of the permit(s) and submit their bid 
for the construction of this project based on the following: 

 
 Floodplain Permit 

The Non-Building Floodplain Permit issued by Walsh County allows work 
within the FEMA mapped 100-yr floodplain. The Floodplain Permit and the 
Flood Insurance Rate Map are attached. 

 
The Contractor is responsible for preparing and submitting Permit(s) for any additional 
impacts not authorized by the attached Permit(s) obtained by the NDDOT.  The 
Contractor is responsible for any delays associated with obtaining any additional 



SS-6-018(094)198 – PCN 24711 
Walsh County 

FLOODPLAIN  DEVELOPMENT  PERMIT  
APPLICATION 

NON-BUILDING  SITUATION

GENERAL  INFORMATION 

PERMIT APPLICATION #                      DATE:  _____________           

Applicant/Contact: NDDOT/Steve Kessler  Telephone # (701) 328-3736  

Address:  North Dakota Department of Transportation 
Attn: Engineering and Environmental Services 
608 East Boulevard Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0700   

Brief project description - location of proposed development - legal description:   
Section 8, 9, T157N, R54W 
Section 5, T157N, R54W 
Sections 20, 21, 29, 28, T158N, R54W 
Work will include a 2” mill and 2” overlay on ND highway 18 from the Junction of ND 
Hwy 17 North to the County Line.   

Contractor: Contract Not Awarded 
Telephone #  
Address: 
Estimated Cost of project:    

FLOODPLAIN  DETERMINATION : 
(Complete the appropriate information) 

Project is located: 100-year floodplain? (Flood Fringe): Yes 
Regulatory Floodway: No 

Map information: FIRM Date:  November 2, 2012; Panel 425 
FIRM Zone:  Zone A 

           BFE at Development Site:      
Development will be elevated to:     

DEVELOPMENT  ACTIVITIES:   (check all that apply and explain the activity) 

  _     Fill placement  (fill brought in from outside the floodplain) 
         Excavation  (where subgrade fill is removed from the floodplain) 
         Landscaping  (cut and fill, fill borrow and placement) 

2026-005 02/02/2026



SS-6-018(094)198 – PCN 24711 
Walsh County 

         Construction or maintenance of a dike/levee/floodwall 
         Removal of fill, embankment, or dikes 
         Watercourse alterations (river, stream, lake - channel modifications, rip-rap) 
        Road, street or bridge construction (new, repair or replacement, realignment) 
         Drainage improvements (including culvert work) 
         Mining  (removal of gravel, rock, fill or other natural materials) 
         Installation of utilities  (water, sewer, pipeline, gas, electric, communications) 
         Well drilling  (water, oil, natural gas etc.) 
         Subdivision  (new or expansion) 
    X    Other (2” mill and 2” overlay)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED     (attach additional information): 
-Comments or further explanation of work:
-Copies of project description, plans, blueprints, etc.
-Wetlands - will the activity impact identified wetlands?   No
-Will the development aggravate flooding elsewhere? Unknown

OTHER NOTIFICATION OR PERMITS NECESSARY: 

ELEVATION   INFORMATION:   
Attach information about the completed project elevations(s) with registered 
professional engineer or registered land surveyor certifications if part of the project: 

ACTION / APPROVAL: 
The proposed development is in conformance with applicable community floodplain 
standards subject to the following conditions with this approval.   

PERMIT APPLICATION IS APPROVED 
(Conditioned on the description provided.  As-built information/certification will be 
available at the NDDOT District Office upon completion of construction.) 

Signature (Floodplain 
Administrator):_________________________________________ 

Date:  _________________________________________ 02/02/2026



skessler
Oval

skessler
Oval

skessler
Oval


	Addendum 1 Job 24711
	Plan Addendum Summary and Approval
	PSP 25(25) Permits and Environmental Considerations



